

Central Medical Supplies Public Corporation



Procurement Department

Supplier offer details

Supplier name: Alpha Medical Agencies Co. Ltd.

Tender no: TNRD/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00027/001/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Acid bicarbonate concentrate 10L/Galon	GAL	870,000.00	870,000.00	596.57	19,019,380.00	Qatar Pharma	Qatar	5L Gal underregist. prices may c
2	Citric acid 50 % 5 lit in gallons	GAL	18,000.00	18,000.00	1,361.65	24,509,628.00	Qatar Pharma	Qatar	Under Registration, prices may v
3	Citric acid 20% 5 lit in gallon	GAL	42,000.00	42,000.00	1,275.12	53,555,040.00	Qatar Pharma	Qatar	Under Registration, prices may v
4	Peritoneal dialysis with 1.36% Dextrose solution. (CAPD) 2000ml	PCS	262,800.00	262,800.00	273.24	71,807,472.00	Qatar Pharma	Qatar	under registration, prices may cl
5	Peritoneal dialysis +2.27% Dextrose solution.(CAPD) 2000ml	PCS	197,100.00	197,100.00	273.24	53,855,604.00	Qatar Pharma	Qatar	under registration, prices may cl
6	Peritoneal dialysis +3.86% Dextrose solution.(CAPD)	PCS	65,700.00	65,700.00	273.24	17,951,868.00	Qatar Pharma	Qatar	under registration, prices may cl

Offer total value 740,698,992.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 14,813,979.84 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 6

Consolidated value 740,698,992.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 14,813,979.84 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 6

Supplier name: Ayatco Medical supply and servi

Tender no: TNDR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00270/001/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Dialyser 1.5 sqm surface Area	PCS	157,500.00	52,500.00	588.00	30,870,000.00	Hemoclean	China	
2	Citric acid 50 % 5 lit in gallons	GAL	18,000.00	6,000.00	450.00	2,700,000.00	Hemoclean	Turkey	
3	Citric acid 20% 5 lit in gallon	GAL	42,000.00	14,000.00	450.00	6,300,000.00	Hemoclean	Turkey	
4	Pediatric long term dual lumen hemodialysis catheter kit (catheter ,introducer needle, peel away sheath, guide wire, dilator) overall length 28cm or equivalent	PCS	150.00	50.00	5,035.00	251,750.00	Hemoclean	Egypt	Storage Condatation 0-30 Ce
5	Adult long term dual lumen hemodialysis catheter kit (catheter ,introducer needle, peel away sheath, guide wire, dilator) overall length 36cm or equivalent	PCS	1,050.00	350.00	4,735.00	1,657,250.00	Hemoclean	Egypt	Storage Condatation 0-30 Ce
6	Adult long term dual lumen hemodialysis catheter kit (catheter ,introducer needle, peel away sheath, guide wire, dilator) overall length 45cm or equivalent	PCS	300.00	100.00	4,735.00	473,500.00	Hemoclean	Egypt	Storage Condatation 0-30 Ce
7	Pre acetic acid + Acetic acid + Hydrogen peroxide + Water	GAL	9,000.00	3,000.00	878.00	2,634,000.00	Hemoclean	South Korea	
8	Polypropylene filter catrilage 5Mm	PCS	6,150.00	125.00	13,163.00	1,645,375.00	Infomed	Switzerland	Offer machine , Storage not abc
9	Tubing set for Therapeutic Plasma Exchange	PCS	375.00	125.00	12,320.00	1,540,000.00	Infomed	Switzerland	Offer machine , Storage not abc

Offer total value 48,071,875.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 961,437.50 Offer total No. of Items Offered 9

Consolidated value 48,071,875.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 961,437.50 Consolidated Total No. of Items 9

Supplier name: Dal Medical Sevices Company L

Tender no: TNDR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00026/001/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Valganciclovir 450mg tab	TAB	59,400.00	59,400.00	302.47	17,966,480.40	Patheon Inc.	Canada	
2	Azathioprine 50mg tablet	TAB	2,160,000.00	2,160,000.00	8.93	19,288,800.00	Excella	Germany	
3	Mycophenolate mofetil 500mg coated tab	TAB	2,880,000.00	2,880,000.00	43.54	25,395,200.00	Roche S.P.A	Italy	
4	Antithymocyte globulin 20mg/ml concentrate for solution for infusion (rabbit ATG)	VIA	2,100.00	2,100.00	20,527.50	43,107,750.00	Genzyme polyclon	France	

Offer total value 205,758,230.40 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 4,115,164.61 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 4

Consolidated value 205,758,230.40 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 4,115,164.61 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 4

Supplier name: EANA Medical Services and Invt

Tender no: TNR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00034/002/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Tubing set for Therapeutic Plasma Exchange	PCS	375.00	375.00	7,550.00	2,831,250.00	TerumoBCT	United States	

Offer total value 2,831,250.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 56,625.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 2,831,250.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 56,625.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: Gortag For Haemodialysis Soluti

Tender no: TNR/00002/2018

Offer no: LSG0007/001/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Acid bicarbonate concentrate 10L/Galon	GAL	870,000.00	870,000.00	150.00	30,500,000.00	gortag factory	SUDAN	

Offer total value 130,500,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 2,610,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 130,500,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 2,610,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: Lamar Company Limited

Tender no: TNDR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00055/001/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Membrane 40*40 for haemodialysis machine	PCS	750.00	310.00	10,800.00	3,348,000.00	Herco Group	Germany	batch size 115x110x141
2	Membrane 40*21 for haemodialysis machine	PCS	150.00	150.00	10,000.00	1,500,000.00	Herco Group	Germany	
3	Polypropylene filter catrilage 50Mm	PCS	6,150.00	2,150.00	150.00	322,500.00	Herco Group	Germany	
4	Polypropylene filter catrilage 10Mm	PCS	6,150.00	2,150.00	150.00	322,500.00	Herco Group	Germany	
5	Polypropylene filter catrilage 5Mm	PCS	6,150.00	2,150.00	150.00	322,500.00	Herco Group	Germany	
6	Polypropylene filter catrilage 1Mm	PCS	6,150.00	2,150.00	150.00	322,500.00	Herco Group	Germany	
7	Acid bicarbonate concentrate 10L/Galon	GAL	870,000.00	290,000.00	360.00	04,400,000.00	B.braun avitum	Germany	
8	Dialyser 1 sqm surface Area	KIT	30,900.00	11,000.00	830.00	9,130,000.00	B.braun avitum	Germany	item including price of Dailayser
9	Dialyser 1.5 sqm surface Area	PCS	157,500.00	52,000.00	830.00	43,160,000.00	B.braun avitum	Germany	2-90% of dialyser's quantity is lc
10	Dialyser 1.6 sqm surface Area	PCS	157,500.00	52,000.00	830.00	43,160,000.00	B.braun avitum	Germany	
11	Dialyser 2.1 sqm surface	KIT	105,000.00	35,000.00	830.00	29,050,000.00	B.braun avitum	Germany	sessions or 8 haemodialysis m
12	Dialyser 1.2 sqm surface	KIT	15,450.00	5,150.00	830.00	4,274,500.00	B.braun avitum	Germany	
13	Dialyser 1.7 sqm surface Area	PCS	840,000.00	210,000.00	830.00	74,300,000.00	B.braun avitum	Germany	3-We presented Dialyser 1.8 sc
14	Dialyser 1.8 sqm surface Area	PCS	840,000.00	400,000.00	830.00	32,000,000.00	B.braun avitum	Germany	4-10 haemodialysis machines fr
15	Citric acid 50 % 5 lit in gallons	GAL	18,000.00	6,000.00	725.00	4,350,000.00	B.braun avitum	Germany	Citric acid 50 % 10 lit in gallons

Offer total value 749,962,500.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 14,999,250.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 15

Consolidated value 749,962,500.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 14,999,250.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 15

Supplier name: N.S.F pharmaceuticals

Tender no: TNDR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00014/001/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Tacrolimus 1mg cap.	CAP	9,000,000.00	9,000,000.00	7.50	67,500,000.00	emcure pharma co	India	
2	Tacrolimus 5mg Cap.	CAP	252,000.00	252,000.00	28.00	7,056,000.00	emcure pharma Co	India	
3	Mycophenolate mofetil 500mg coated tab	TAB	2,880,000.00	2,880,000.00	13.00	37,440,000.00	emcure pharma co	India	

Offer total value 111,996,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 2,239,920.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 3

Consolidated value 111,996,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 2,239,920.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 3

Supplier name: OKJO MEDICAL CONSUMBLE

Tender no: TNDR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00327/001/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Dialyser 1 sqm surface Area	KIT	30,900.00	30,900.00	530.63	16,396,312.50	Nipro Corporatio	India	
2	Dialyser 1.5 sqm surface Area	PCS	157,500.00	157,500.00	488.18	76,887,562.50	Nipro Corporatio	India	
3	Dialyser 1.7 sqm surface Area	PCS	840,000.00	840,000.00	500.91	20,764,400.00	Nipro Corporatio	India	
4	Dialyser 2.1 sqm surface	KIT	105,000.00	105,000.00	505.16	53,041,275.00	Nipro Corporatio	India	
5	Dialyser 1.2 sqm surface	KIT	15,450.00	15,450.00	530.63	8,198,156.25	Nipro Corporatio	India	
6	Dialyser 0.6 sqm surface	KIT	1,500.00	1,500.00	530.63	795,937.50	Nipro Coropartio	Japan	
7	Dialyser 0.8 sqm surface	KIT	30,900.00	30,900.00	530.63	16,396,312.50	Nipro Corporatio	Japan	
8	Dialyser 0.2 sqm surface	KIT	900.00	900.00	530.63	477,562.50	Nipro Corporatio	Japan	

Offer total value 592,957,518.75 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 11,859,150.38 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 8

Consolidated value 592,957,518.75 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 11,859,150.38 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 8

Supplier name: Pharma trading co. ltd.

Tender no: TNRD/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00006/001/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Azathioprine 50mg tablet	TAB	2,160,000.00	2,160,000.00	8.10	17,496,000.00	Sandoz	Germany	will be submitted for registration

Offer total value 17,496,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 349,920.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00006/002/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
2	Tacrolimus 0.5mg cap.	CAP	2,160,000.00	2,160,000.00	28.62	61,819,200.00	Sandoz	Slovenia	registration under processes
3	Tacrolimus 1mg cap.	CAP	9,000,000.00	9,000,000.00	29.70	67,300,000.00	Sandoz	Slovenia	registration under processes
4	Tacrolimus 5mg Cap.	CAP	252,000.00	252,000.00	155.52	39,191,040.00	Sandoz	Slovenia	registration under processes
5	Cyclosporin 100mg cap.	CAP	360,000.00	360,000.00	114.76	41,313,888.00	Novartis	Germany	
6	Basiliximab 20mg Injection	VIA	1,080.00	1,080.00	38,133.61	41,184,300.96	Novartis	Switzerland	registration under processes
7	Cyclosporin 25mg cap	CAP	1,080,000.00	1,080,000.00	30.89	33,359,040.00	Novartis	Germany	
8	Cyclosporin 50mg cap.	CAP	1,440,000.00	1,440,000.00	68.37	98,451,936.00	Novartis	Germany	
9	Mycophenolate mofetil 500mg coated tab	TAB	2,880,000.00	2,880,000.00	18.90	54,432,000.00	Sadoz	Slovenia	regstration under processes
10	Mycophenolate sodium 360mg tablet	TAB	2,160,000.00	2,160,000.00	51.08	10,341,440.00	Novartis	Switzerland	

Offer total value 747,392,844.96 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 14,947,856.90 Offer total No. of Items Offered 9

Consolidated value 764,888,844.96 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 15,297,776.90 Consolidated Total No. of Items 10

Supplier name: pharmamax International Drugs

Tender no: TNR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00328/001/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Mycophenolate mofetil 500mg coated tab	TAB	2,880,000.00	2,880,000.00	27.60	79,488,000.00	Chong Kun Dang	South Korea	10% discount in advance paymε

Offer total value 79,488,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 1,589,760.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 79,488,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 1,589,760.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: Phramalxir Co.LTD.

Tender no: TNRD/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00030/001/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Tacrolimus 1mg cap.	CAP	9,000,000.00	9,000,000.00	104.15	37,350,000.00	Astellus Pharma.	Japan	Sdg prices is based in Euro Cur
2	Tacrolimus 0.5mg cap.	CAP	2,160,000.00	2,160,000.00	89.27	92,823,200.00	Astellus Pharma.	Japan	Sdg prices is based in Euro Cur
3	Tacrolimus 5mg Cap.	CAP	252,000.00	252,000.00	566.78	42,828,560.00	Astellus Pharma.	Japan	Sdg prices is based in Euro Cur

Offer total value 1,273,001,760.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 25,460,035.20 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 3

Consolidated value 1,273,001,760.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 25,460,035.20 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 3

Supplier name: Rasd Medicines & Medical Equip

Tender no: TNDR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00009/004/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Dialyser 1.5 sqm surface Area	PCS	157,500.00	18,000.00	499.00	8,982,000.00	WEGO	China	
2	Dialyser 1.6 sqm surface Area	PCS	157,500.00	18,000.00	499.00	8,982,000.00	WEGO	China	
3	Dialyser 1.7 sqm surface Area	PCS	840,000.00	20,000.00	499.00	9,980,000.00	WEGO	China	
4	Dialyser 1.8 sqm surface Area	PCS	840,000.00	20,000.00	499.00	9,980,000.00	WEGO	China	
5	Dialyser 2.1 sqm surface	KIT	105,000.00	8,700.00	499.00	4,341,300.00	WEGO	China	
6	Dialyser 1.2 sqm surface	KIT	15,450.00	2,000.00	499.00	998,000.00	WEGO	China	
7	Adult long term dual lumen hemodialysis catheter kit (catheter ,introducer needle, peel away sheath, guide wire, dilator) overall length 36cm or equivalent	PCS	1,050.00	1,050.00	3,300.00	3,465,000.00	Kimal	United Kingdc	
8	Adult long term dual lumen hemodialysis catheter kit (catheter ,introducer needle, peel away sheath, guide wire, dilator) overall length 45cm or equivalent	PCS	300.00	300.00	3,300.00	990,000.00	Kimal	United Kingdc	
9	Pre acetic acid + Acetic acid + Hydrogen peroxide + Water	GAL	9,000.00	1,000.00	2,250.00	2,250,000.00	Cantel	United States	

Offer total value 49,968,300.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 999,366.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 9

Consolidated value 49,968,300.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 999,366.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 9

Supplier name: Rebooa Medical Company

Tender no: TNDR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00013/001/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Salt tablets, bag of 25 K	PCS	24,000.00	24,000.00	650.93	15,622,320.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	
2	Dialyser 1.8 sqm surface Area	PCS	840,000.00	840,000.00	921.00	73,640,000.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	No Register Price
3	Hydroxy acetic acid + water 25% solution 5 lit	GAL	24,000.00	24,000.00	1,356.45	32,554,800.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	
4	Dialyser 1.6 sqm surface Area	PCS	157,500.00	157,500.00	861.00	35,607,500.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	
5	Dialyser 0.8 sqm surface	KIT	30,900.00	30,900.00	1,113.00	34,391,700.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	
6	Dialyser 0.2 sqm surface	KIT	900.00	900.00	1,073.10	965,790.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	
7	Membrane 40*40 for haemodialysis machine	PCS	750.00	750.00	1,999.20	1,499,400.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	
8	Membrane 40*21 for haemodialysis machine	PCS	150.00	150.00	1,999.20	299,880.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	
9	Dialyser 1.7 sqm surface Area	PCS	840,000.00	280,000.00	997.65	79,342,000.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	
10	Dialyser 2.1 sqm surface	KIT	105,000.00	105,000.00	1,001.70	05,178,500.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	
11	Dialyser 1.2 sqm surface	KIT	15,450.00	15,450.00	1,073.10	16,579,395.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	
12	Antithymocyte globulin 20mg/ml concentrate for solution for infusion (rabbit ATG)	VIA	2,100.00	2,100.00	17,434.00	36,611,400.00	Neovii	Switzerland	
13	Citric acid 50 % 5 lit in gallons	GAL	18,000.00	18,000.00	1,186.80	21,362,400.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	
14	Citric acid 20% 5 lit in gallon	GAL	42,000.00	42,000.00	1,695.45	71,208,900.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	
15	Dialyser 1.5 sqm surface Area	PCS	157,500.00	157,500.00	952.80	50,066,000.00	Fresenius Medica	Germany	

Offer total value 1,674,929,985.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 33,498,599.70 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 15

Consolidated value 1,674,929,985.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 33,498,599.70 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 15

Supplier name: Samasu Medical and educatione

Tender no: TNR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00010/001/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Membrane 40*40 for haemodialysis machine	PCS	750.00	250.00	56,062.50	14,015,625.00	Baxter-Gambro	Sweden	Complete XLE Module (Membrã
2	Dialyser 1.5 sqm surface Area	PCS	157,500.00	36,450.00	652.50	23,783,625.00	Baxter-Gambro	Germany	Complete session(Dialyzer, bloc
3	Dialyser 1.6 sqm surface Area	PCS	157,500.00	36,450.00	652.50	23,783,625.00	Baxter-Gambro	Germany	Complete session(Dialyzer, bloc
4	Dialyser 1.7 sqm surface Area	PCS	840,000.00	194,400.00	652.50	26,846,000.00	Baxter-Gambro	Germany	Complete session(Dialyzer, bloc
5	Dialyser 1.8 sqm surface Area	PCS	840,000.00	194,400.00	652.50	26,846,000.00	Baxter-Gambro	Germany	Complete session(Dialyzer, bloc
6	Dialyser 2.1 sqm surface	KIT	105,000.00	24,300.00	652.50	15,855,750.00	Baxter-Gambro	Germany	Complete session(Dialyzer, bloc
7	Salt tablets, bag of 25 K	PCS	24,000.00	8,000.00	1,495.00	11,960,000.00	Baxter-Gambro	Sweden	
8	Citric acid anhydrous 32gm powder	PCS	9,000.00	3,000.00	59.80	179,400.00	Baxter-Gambro	Sweden	
9	Filter for Therapeutic Plasma Exchange	PCS	375.00	125.00	7,550.00	943,750.00	Baxter-Gambro	France	More than 20 KG patients weigr
10	Pediatric long term dual lumen hemodialysis catheter kit (catheter ,introducer needle, peel away sheath, guide wire, dilator) overall length 28cm or equivalent	PCS	150.00	50.00	3,622.50	181,125.00	Medtronic	United States	
11	Adult long term dual lumen hemodialysis catheter kit (catheter ,introducer needle, peel away sheath, guide wire, dilator) overall length 36cm or equivalent	PCS	1,050.00	350.00	4,830.00	1,690,500.00	Medtronic	United States	
12	Adult long term dual lumen hemodialysis catheter kit (catheter ,introducer needle, peel away sheath, guide wire, dilator) overall length 45cm or equivalent	PCS	300.00	100.00	4,830.00	483,000.00	Medtronic	United States	
13	Polypropylene filter catrilage 10Mm	PCS	6,150.00	2,050.00	566.61	1,161,550.50	Baxter-Gambro	Sweden	
14	Polypropylene filter catrilage 5Mm	PCS	6,150.00	2,050.00	192.11	393,825.50	Baxter-Gambro	Sweden	
15	Polypropylene filter catrilage 1Mm	PCS	6,150.00	2,050.00	203.32	416,806.00	Baxter-Gambro	Sweden	
16	Polysulfone filter catrilage	PCS	1,200.00	400.00	261.63	104,652.00	Baxter-Gambro	Sweden	

Offer total value 348,645,234.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 6,972,904.68 Offer total No. of Items Offered 16

Supplier name: Samasu Medical and educatione

Tender no: TNDR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00010/002/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
17	Dialyser 2.1 sqm surface	KIT	105,000.00	2,700.00	652.50	1,761,750.00	Baxter-Gambro*	France	Complete session(Dialyzer, bloc
18	Dialyser 1.5 sqm surface Area	PCS	157,500.00	4,050.00	652.50	2,642,625.00	Baxter-Gambro*	Germany	Complete session(Dialyzer, bloc
19	Dialyser 1.6 sqm surface Area	PCS	157,500.00	4,050.00	652.50	2,642,625.00	Baxter-Gambro*	Germany	Complete session(Dialyzer, bloc
20	Dialyser 1.7 sqm surface Area	PCS	840,000.00	21,600.00	652.50	14,094,000.00	Baxter-Gambro*	Germany	Complete session(Dialyzer, bloc
21	Dialyser 1.8 sqm surface Area	PCS	840,000.00	21,600.00	652.50	14,094,000.00	Baxter-Gambro*	Germany	Complete session(Dialyzer, bloc
22	Filter for Therapeutic Plasma Exchange	PCS	375.00	125.00	7,330.00	916,250.00	Baxter-Gambro*	France	More than 11 KG patients weigh

Offer total value 36,151,250.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 723,025.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 6

Consolidated value 384,796,484.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 7,695,929.68 Consolidated Total No. of Items 22

Supplier name: SHAWEESH INT. CO. LTD.

Tender no: TNDR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00001/001/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Peritoneal dialysis with 1.36% Dextrose solution. (CAPD) 2000ml	PCS	262,800.00	87,600.00	351.54	30,794,904.00	Baxter Ag	Ireland	storage temp 15-25C
2	Peritoneal dialysis +2.27% Dextrose solution.(CAPD) 2000ml	PCS	197,100.00	65,700.00	351.54	23,096,178.00	Baxter AG	Ireland	storage temp 15-25C
3	Peritoneal dialysis +3.86% Dextrose solution.(CAPD)	PCS	65,700.00	21,900.00	351.54	7,698,726.00	Baxter AG	Ireland	storage temp 15-25C
4	ICODEXTRIN 7.5% CAPD Solution for Peritoneal Dialysis Twin Bag 2000ml	PCS	65,700.00	21,900.00	837.00	18,330,300.00	Baxter AG	Ireland	storage temp 15-25C

Offer total value 79,920,108.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,598,402.16 Offer total No. of Items Offered 4

Consolidated value 79,920,108.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,598,402.16 Consolidated Total No. of Items 4

Supplier name: TMA For Medical Supply & cons

Tender no: TNR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00020/002/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Polypropylene filter catrilage 50Mm	PCS	6,150.00	6,150.00	125.00	768,750.00	Aqua Pro	Taiwan	
2	Salt tablets, bag of 25 K	PCS	24,000.00	24,000.00	600.00	14,400,000.00	Ramon Cuisine Hil	Spain	
3	Citric acid 50 % 5 lit in gallons	GAL	18,000.00	18,000.00	335.00	6,030,000.00	MediCare Jordan.	Jordan	
4	Pediatric long term dual lumen hemodialysis catheter kit (catheter ,introducer needle, peel away sheath, guide wire, dilator) overall length 28cm or equivalent	PCS	150.00	150.00	5,400.00	810,000.00	MedComp	United States	
5	Adult long term dual lumen hemodialysis catheter kit (catheter ,introducer needle, peel away sheath, guide wire, dilator) overall length 45cm or equivalent	PCS	300.00	300.00	4,725.00	1,417,500.00	MedComp	United States	
6	Membrane 40*40 for haemodialysis machine	PCS	750.00	750.00	12,000.00	9,000,000.00	DOW	United States	
7	Membrane 40*21 for haemodialysis machine	PCS	150.00	150.00	10,000.00	1,500,000.00	CSM	South Korea	
8	Polypropylene filter catrilage 10Mm	PCS	6,150.00	6,150.00	125.00	768,750.00	Aqua Pro	Taiwan	
9	Polypropylene filter catrilage 5Mm	PCS	6,150.00	6,150.00	125.00	768,750.00	AQUA Pro	Taiwan	
10	Polypropylene filter catrilage 1Mm	PCS	6,150.00	6,150.00	125.00	768,750.00	Aqua Pro	Taiwan	
11	Adult long term dual lumen hemodialysis catheter kit (catheter ,introducer needle, peel away sheath, guide wire, dilator) overall length 36cm or equivalent	PCS	1,050.00	1,050.00	4,725.00	4,961,250.00	MedComp	United States	
12	Citric acid 20% 5 lit in gallon	GAL	42,000.00	42,000.00	300.00	12,600,000.00	MediCare	Jordan	

Offer total value 53,793,750.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,075,875.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 12

Consolidated value 53,793,750.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,075,875.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 12

Supplier name: Vital Pharma Co., LTD

Tender no: TNR/00002/2018

Offer no: OS00329/003/2018

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Cyclosporin 50mg cap.	CAP	1,440,000.00	25,556.00	114.00	2,913,384.00	FARMASOL	Turkey	

Offer total value 2,913,384.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 58,267.68 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 2,913,384.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 58,267.68 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1
